PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SHUNPEI YAMAZAKI	10/19/2010		
SUZUNOSUKE HIRAISHI	10/19/2010		
KENGO AKIMOTO	10/19/2010		
JUNICHIRO SAKATA	10/21/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	398, HASE
City:	ATSUGI-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	243-0036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14489522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 APSI@fr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** JOHN F. HAYDEN

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12732-0727002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELLE A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Janelle A. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 12732-0727002#page1.tif source=Assignment - 12732-0727002#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0412 503025309

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We, <u>Shunpei YAMAZAKI of Setagaya</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Suzunosuke</u> <u>HIRAISHI of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Kengo AKIMOTO of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan and Junichiro SAKATA of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan hereby assign to <u>Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a <u>Japanese</u> corporation having a place of business at:</u>

398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 243-0036 Japan

and its suc	cessors	and assi	gns (coll	ectively !	nereinaf	ter call	ed "the A	ssignee"),	the entire	right,	title and
interest thr	oughout	the worl	ld in the	invention	is and i	mprove	ments whi	ich are su	bject of an	applio	cation for
United S	tates F	Patent	signed	by us	this	day,	entitled	<u>SEMIC</u>	ONDUCTO	OR	DEVICE,
filed	9/18/2014	1	, an	d assigne	d U.S.	Serial	Number	14/48	9,522	,	, and we
authorize a	nd reque	st the at	torneys a	appointed	in said	applica	ition to he	reafter co	mplete this	s assign	nment by
inserting at	ove the	filing da	te and se	rial numb	er of sa	id appli	cation wh	en known	this assign	nment	including
said applic	ation, an	y and a	ll United	d States a	nd fore	eign pat	ents, utili	ty models	, and desi	gn reg	istrations
granted for	any of sa	aid inven	itions or	improven	ients, ar	nd the ri	ght to clai	m priority	based on t	he filir	ng date of
said applic	ation und	der the	Internatio	onal Con	ention	for the	Protection	n of Indu	strial Prop	erty, tl	he Patent
Cooperation	n Treaty,	, the Eu	iropean	Patent Co	onventic	n, and	all other	treaties	of like pu	rposes;	and we
authorize th	ne Assigr	nee to ap	ply in al	l countrie	s in ou	r name	or in its o	wn name	for patents	, utility	y models,
design regi	istrations	and lik	e rights	of exclu	sion an	d for i	iventors'	certificate	s for said	invent	tions and
improveme	nts; and	we agre	ee for o	urselves .	and our	respec	tive heirs,	, legal re	presentativ	es and	l assigns,
without fur	ther comp	pensatio	n to perfo	orm such	lawful a	cts and	to sign su	ch further	application	ns, assi	ignments,
Preliminary	Stateme	ents and	other lav	wful docu	ments a	as the A	Assignee m	nay reason	ably reque	est to e	effectuate
fully this as	signment	t.									

Signature	Sluge Gogali
Name:	Shunpei YMMAZAKI
Date:	10/19/2010
Signature	Suzunosuke HIRAISHL
Name:	Suzunosuke HIRAISHI
Date:	10/19/20/0

PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0413

Attorney Docket No. 12732-0727002 Client Reference No. US12874-C1

Signature Kenje Ak11070

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

Name: Kengo AKIMOTO

Date: 10/19/2010

Signature Junifly Sahoti

Name: Junichiro SAKATA

Date: 10/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0414